



## Audi extends an invitation for a test drive with the Q6 e-tron prototype

- Driving experience: Media representatives can get behind the wheel of the Audi Q6 e-tron prototype for the first time
- Deep dive: Developers of the first model based the new Premium Platform Electric (PPE) provide exclusive insights
- Technology showcase: Presentation of lighting innovations on the Audi Q6 e-tron

Ingolstadt, July 26, 2023 – The countdown is on: Development of the first model based on the new Premium Platform Electric (PPE) is on the home stretch. During test drives, selected media representatives are able to get behind the wheel of an Audi Q6 e-tron prototype personally and share their impressions with AUDI AG's Technical Development team. To top off the event, the new lighting technologies in the Audi Q6 e-tron will also be unveiled.

The Audi Q6 e-tron marks the beginning of the largest model initiative in Audi's history. It is also the first model on the newly developed Premium Platform Electric (PPE). This technology platform, which is jointly developed by Audi and Porsche, is designed exclusively for electric vehicles. It is scalable to accommodate a wide range of models in the mid-size and luxury segments. The battery size and wheelbase of PPE vehicles are also scalable. This enables both SUV and CUV models with high floors possible, as well as flat-floor models such as the Sportback or Avant, which are part of the core segment of Audi's range.

Given all these firsts, Audi is preparing the introduction of the model with all due care. As part of Audi's communication campaign ahead of the model's launch, the first Audi Q6 e-tron Experience event, a prototype drive, is now taking place. In this way, the brand with the four rings is revealing, at this very early stage, a glimpse into various areas of the vehicle's technology and the work of the developer team. As a special feature of the event, which will take place over the next two weeks, media representatives will be invited to take a seat behind the wheel of the Audi Q6 e-tron prototype themselves and get a first impression of the way it drives. Audi experts will accompany them in the passenger seat to provide support with their expertise.

The focus of this Audi Q6 e-tron Experience will be on how Audi's DNA is expressed in this new model and the premiere of a world first in the field of lighting technology.





The new model, which will be unveiled before the year's end, will redefine the industry's benchmarks in terms of performance, range, and charging. It is also the first fully electric model to roll off the production line in Ingolstadt. In addition, Audi's headquarters in Ingolstadt will become the first AUDI AG production site with its own battery assembly facility. The upcoming Audi Q6 e-tron thus represents the brand's global transformation to a provider of premium electric mobility.

## **Product and Technology Communications**

Stefan Grillneder Pressesprecher Q6 e-tron. PPE (Premium Platform Electric)

Tel.: +49 841 89 41 449 Mobile: +49 152 577 16813 E-mail: stefan.grillneder@audi.de www.audi-mediacenter.com



The Audi Group is one of the most successful manufacturers of automobiles and motorcycles in the premium and luxury segment. The brands Audi, Bentley, Lamborghini, and Ducati produce at 21 locations in 12 countries. Audi and its partners are present in more than 100 markets worldwide.

In 2022, the Audi Group delivered 1.61 million Audi vehicles, 15,174 Bentley vehicles, 9,233 Lamborghini vehicles, and 61,562 Ducati motorcycles to customers. In the 2022 fiscal year, AUDI Group achieved a total revenue of €61.8 billion and an operating profit of €7.6 billion. Worldwide, more than 87,000 people worked for the Audi Group in 2022, over 54,000 of them at AUDI AG in Germany. With its attractive brands, new models, innovative mobility offerings and groundbreaking services, the group is systematically pursuing its path toward becoming a provider of sustainable, individual, premium mobility.